## HB1215 L.002

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Health & Insurance.

## HB23-1215 be amended as follows:

- Amend printed bill, page 3, line 8, after "SERVICES" insert "THAT IS:".
- 2 Page 3, strike line 9.
- 3 Page 3, strike line 14 and substitute "SERVICES.".
- 4 Page 4, strike lines 6 through 9.
- 5 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 6 Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
- 7 "(2) **Limitations on charges.** (a) ON AND AFTER JULY 1, 2024, A
- 8 HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER OR".
- 9 Page 5, line 1, after "FEE" insert "THAT IS NOT COVERED IN FULL BY A
- 10 PATIENT'S INSURANCE, REGARDLESS OF PAYER TYPE, FOR:
- 11 (I) Preventive health-care services, as described in
- 12 SECTION 10-16-104, THAT ARE PROVIDED IN AN OUTPATIENT SETTING;
- 13 (II) HEALTH-CARE SERVICES PROVIDED THROUGH TELEHEALTH; OR
- 14 (III) PRIMARY CARE SERVICES PROVIDED IN AN OUTPATIENT
- 15 SETTING, AS DESCRIBED IN 3 CCR 702-4, RULE 4-2-72.".
- Page 5, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute:
- 17 "(b) This".
- Page 5, lines 7 and 8, strike "ON A HOSPITAL'S MAIN CAMPUS;" and
- 19 substitute "IN AN INPATIENT SETTING;".
- 20 Page 5, strike lines 13 through 27.
- 21 Page 6, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 22 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 23 Page 8, line 13, strike "(1)(n)." and substitute "(1)(1).".
- 24 Page 8, line 21, strike "(2), (3), OR (4)." and substitute "(2) OR (3).".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*